

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4814/2020

Jagdish Yadav S/o Sh. Ghasi Ram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Yadav (through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

02/12/2020

Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 12.01.2021.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure status report of the investigation as well as case diary on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.01.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

Sunita Kanwar /64

सत्यमेव जयते