

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4814/2020

Jagdish Yadav S/o Sh. Ghasi Ram Yadav

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

12/01/2021

Issue fresh notice of the petition as well as the stay application, returnable within four weeks.

Taking into consideration the contents of the case diary, this court deems it appropriate to restrain the respondents from taking any coercive steps against the petitioner.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SAURABH YADAV /670/173

सत्यमेव जयते