

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4814/2020

Jagdish Yadav S/o Sh. Ghasi Ram Yadav

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Garima Yadav, Adv. on behalf of<br>Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv.                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Mangal Singh Saini, PP<br>Mr. R. S. Sinsinwar, Adv. on behalf of<br>Mr. Kapil Gupta, Adv. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**24/03/2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

**(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J**

**Gourav/25**

सत्यमेव जयते